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DE:Unser Produkt wird Ihnen in 5 Paketen geliefert. Die Lieferzeiten dieser 5 Pakete können 
abweichen, bitte haben Sie etwas Geduld und vielen Dank für Ihr Verständnis.

UK:Our product will be delivered to you in 5 packages. The delivery times of 
these 5 packages may differ, please be patient and thank you for your understanding.

FR:Notre produit vous sera livré en 5 colis. Les délais de livraison de 
ces 5 colis peuvent différer, soyez patient et merci pour votre compréhension.

IT: Il nostro prodotto verrà consegnato in 5 pacchi. I tempi di consegna di questi 5 pacchi 
possono variare; vi preghiamo di avere un po' di pazienza e vi ringraziamo per la vostra 
comprensione.

ES: Nuestro producto se entregará en 5 paquetes. Los tiempos de entrega de estos 5
paquetes pueden variar; por favor, tenga un poco de paciencia y gracias por su comprensión.

NL: Ons product wordt in 5 pakketten bij u geleverd. De levertijden van deze 5 pakketten 
kunnen verschillen, we vragen om uw geduld en bedanken u voor uw begrip.

SE: Vår produkt kommer att levereras till dig i 5 paket. Leveranstiderna för dessa 5 paket 
kan variera, vi ber om ditt tålamod och tackar för din förståelse.

PL: Nasz produkt zostanie dostarczony w 5 paczkach. Czas dostawy tych 5 paczek może się 
różnić, prosimy o cierpliwość i dziękujemy za zrozumienie.



 

 

IMPORTANT-READ CAREFULLY-RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE
a) WARNING -Children can become trapped between the bed and the wall, the adjoining pieces

of furniture (e.g. cupboards) and the lke. To avoid risk of serious injury the distance between the

safety barrier and the adjoining structure shall not exceed 75 mm or shall be more than 230 mm.

b) WARNING-Do not use the bed if any structural part is broken or missing; Replacement parts

are between requested from the manufacturer or the store.

c) WARNING-Do not climb or wiggle on any non-designated structures.

d) it is imperative to always follow the installation instructions and manufacturer's use.

e) The recommended size of the mattress to be used with the bed is 190cmx90cm,

maximum thickness mattress:12cm.

f) It is necessary to ventilate the room in order to maintain a low level moisture and prevent mold growth

in the bed and its periphery.

g) Joining devices should always be tightened properly and regularly verified. Tighten if necessary.

i) Meets European standard requirements NC safety  EN 747-1: 2024 &EN 747-2:2024.  

 

INSTRUCTIONS

WICHTIG - SORGFÄLTIG LESEN - FÜR SPÄTERE VERWENDUNG 

ANLEITUNGEN

AUFBEWAHREN
a) WARNUNG - Kinder können zwischen dem Bett und der Wand, den angrenzenden Möbelstücken

(z. B. Schränken) und der Lücke eingeklemmt werden. Um die Gefahr schwerer Verletzungen zu

vermeiden, darf der Abstand zwischen der Sicherheitsbarriere und der angrenzenden Struktur nicht

mehr als 75 mm oder mehr als 230 mm betragen.

b) WARNUNG-Das Bett darf nicht benutzt werden, wenn ein Bauteil gebrochen ist oder fehlt;

Ersatzteile sind beim Hersteller oder im Geschäft anzufordern.

c) WARNUNG - Klettern oder wackeln Sie nicht auf nicht dafür vorgesehenen Strukturen.

d) Befolgen Sie unbedingt die Installationsanweisungen und die Gebrauchsanweisungen des Herstellers.

e) Die empfohlene Größe der Matratze für das Bett beträgt 190x90cm, maximale Dicke der

Matratze: 12cm.

f) Es ist notwendig, den Raum zu lüften, um die Feuchtigkeit niedrig zu halten und Schimmelbildung

im Bett und seiner Umgebung zu verhindern.

g) Die Verbindungselemente sollten immer richtig angezogen sein und regelmäßig überprüft werden.

Ziehen Sie sie gegebenenfalls nach.

i) Meets European standard requirements NC safety  EN 747-1: 2024 &EN 747-2:2024.  
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Français IMPORTANT ! CONSERVER POUR RÉFÉRENCE ULTÉRIEURE : LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT 

·Le montage doit être effectué par un adulte. Le montage doit être vérifié par un adulte avant  
U�lisa�on 
·ATTENTION ! Tenir les vis, les pe�tes pièces et les sachets en plas�que hors de portée des enfants 
·Iden�fiez correctement toutes les pièces avant de les assembler 
·N'u�lisez jamais votre ar�cle si l'une de ses pièces est cassée ou manquante 
·En cas de problème, veuillez contacter notre service après-vente 
·Les instruc�ons du fabricant doivent être respectées à tout moment 
·Entre�en : ne�oyer avec un chiffon doux et sec. En cas de taches plus importantes, fro�er  
soigneusement avec une éponge non abrasive légèrement humide. légèrement humide et non 
Abrasive 
·Évitez les risques d'incendie en ne plaçant pas les meubles à proximité de sources d'inflamma�on  
ou d'objets chauds 
·Ne pas sauter sur le lit 
 

English IMPORTANT ! KEEP FOR FUTURE REFERENCE : READ CAREFULLY 

 
·To be assembled by an adult. Assembly must be checked by an adult before use 
·WARNING ! Keep all screws, small parts and plas�c bags out of the reach of children 
·Properly iden�fy all parts before assembling 
·Never use your item if any of its parts are broken or missing 
·Should any problems arise, please contact our A�er Sales Service 
·Manufacturer's instruc�ons shall be followed at all �mes 
·Care: Clean with a so�, dry cloth. In case of larger stains, carefully rub with a slightly damp, non- 

abrasive sponge 
·Avoid the risk of fire by not placing furniture near sources of igni�on or hot items 
·Do not jump on the bed 
 
 
 
 
 

Deutsch WICHTIG ! ZUM SPÄTEREN NACHSCHLAGEN AUFBEWAHREN: SORGFÄLTIG LESEN 

·Muss von einem Erwachsenen zusammengebaut werden.Der Zusammenbau muss vor dem Gebrauch 
von einem Erwachsenen überprü� werden 
·WARNUNG! Bewahren Sie alle Schrauben, Kleinteile und Plas�kbeutel außerhalb der Reichweite von 
Kindern auf 
·Kennzeichnen Sie vor dem Zusammenbau alle Teile rich�g 
·Benutzen Sie Ihren Ar�kel niemals, wenn Teile gebrochen sind oder fehlen 
·Sollten Probleme au�reten, wenden Sie sich bi�e an unseren Kundendienst 
·Die Anweisungen des Herstellers sind stets zu befolgen 
·Pflege: Mit einem weichen, trockenen Tuch reinigen. Bei größeren Flecken vorsich�g mit einem leicht 
feuchten, nicht scheuernden Schwamm abreiben. nicht scheuernden Schwamm 
·Vermeiden Sie die Gefahr eines Brandes, indem Sie die Möbel nicht in der Nähe von Zündquellen oder 
heißen Gegenständen aufstellen 
·Nicht auf das Be� springen 



                  
 Italiano IMPORTANTE! CONSERVARE PER RIFERIMENTO FUTURO: LEGGERE ATTENTAMENTE 

·Debe ser montado por un adulto. El montaje debe ser comprobado por un adulto antes del uso 
ADVERTENCIA Mantenga todos los tornillos, piezas pequeñas y bolsas de plás�co fuera del alcance de los niños. 
·Iden�fique correctamente todas las piezas antes de montarlas 
·Nunca u�lice su artículo si alguna de sus piezas está rota o falta 
·Si surge algún problema, póngase en contacto con nuestro Servicio Postventa 
·Las instrucciones del fabricante deben seguirse en todo momento 
·Cuidado: Limpiar con un paño suave y seco. En caso de manchas más grandes, frote cuidadosamente con una 
esponja no abrasiva ligeramente humedecida. 
·Evite el riesgo de incendio no colocando los muebles cerca de fuentes de ignición u objetos calientes. 
·No saltar sobre la cama. 

·Deve essere assemblato da un adulto. L'assemblaggio deve essere controllato da un adulto prima dell'uso 
·ATTENZIONE! Tenere tu�e le vi�, le piccole par� e i sacche� di plas�ca fuori dalla portata dei bambini 
·Iden�ficare corre�amente tu�e le par� prima dell'assemblaggio 
·Non u�lizzare mai l'ar�colo se alcune par� sono ro�e o mancan� 
·In caso di problemi, si prega di conta�are il nostro Servizio Post Vendita 
·Le istruzioni del produ�ore devono essere sempre seguite 
·Cura: Pulire con un panno morbido e asciu�o. In caso di macchie più estese, strofinare accuratamente con 

una spugna leggermente umida e nonspugna leggermente umida e non abrasiva 
·Evitare il rischio di incendio, non collocando i mobili vicino a fon� di accensione o a ogge� caldi 
·Non saltare sul le�o 

Español ¡IMPORTANTE ! CONSÉRVELO PARA FUTURAS CONSULTAS: LEA ATENTAMENTE 



                            

Français IMPORTANT ! CONSERVER POUR RÉFÉRENCE ULTÉRIEURE : LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT 

 
·A assembler par un adulte. Le montage doit être vérifié par un adulte avant u�lisa�on. 
·ATTENTION ! Conservez toutes les vis, les pe�tes pièces et les sacs en plas�que hors de portée des enfants. 

·Iden�fiez correctement toutes les pièces avant de les assembler. 

·Fixer l'appareil à un montant ou à un mur. 

·U�lisez toujours l'appareil sur une surface plane et uniforme. 

·Évitez les risques d'incendie en ne plaçant pas les meubles à proximité de sources d'inflamma�on ou d'objets chauds. 

·NE PAS placer d'objets chauds ou froids directement sur la surface. 

·NE PAS placer l'appareil à côté d'un radiateur ou de la lumière directe du soleil. 

·NE PAS laisser les enfants grimper sur l'appareil. 

·NE PAS placer le produit dans un environnement humide. 

English IMPORTANT ! KEEP FOR FUTURE REFERENCE : READ CAREFULLY 

 
·To be assembled by an adult. Assembly must be checked by an adult before use. 

·WARNING ! Keep all screws, small parts and plas�c bags out of the reach of children. 

·Properly iden�fy all parts before assembling. 

·Anchor unit to stud or wall. 

·Always use on a level, even surface. 

·Avoid the risk of fire by not placing furniture near sources of igni�on or hot items. 

·DO NOT place hot or cold items directly onto the surface. 

·DO NOT place the item next to a radiator or direct sunlight. 

·DO NOT allow children to climb on unit. 

·DO NOT put the product in a humid environment. 

 
 
 
 
 

Deutsch WICHTIG ! ZUM SPÄTEREN NACHSCHLAGEN AUFBEWAHREN: SORGFÄLTIG LESEN 

·Muss von einem Erwachsenen zusammengebaut werden. Der Zusammenbau muss vor der Benutzung von einem 

Erwachsenen überprü� werden. 

·WARNUNG! Bewahren Sie alle Schrauben, Kleinteile und Plas�kbeutel außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern auf. 

·Kennzeichnen Sie vor dem Zusammenbau alle Teile ordnungsgemäß. 

·Verankern Sie das Gerät an einem Ständer oder einer Wand. 

·Benutzen Sie das Gerät immer auf einer ebenen, geraden Fläche. 

·Vermeiden Sie das Risiko eines Brandes, indem Sie die Möbel nicht in der Nähe von Zündquellen oder heißen 

Gegenständen aufstellen. 

·Stellen Sie KEINE heißen oder kalten Gegenstände direkt auf die Oberfläche. 

·Stellen Sie das Gerät NICHT in der Nähe eines Heizkörpers oder direkter Sonneneinstrahlung auf. 

·Erlauben Sie Kindern NICHT, auf das Gerät zu kle�ern. 

·Stellen Sie das Gerät NICHT in einer feuchten Umgebung auf. 



                  
 Italiano IMPORTANTE! CONSERVARE PER RIFERIMENTO FUTURO: LEGGERE ATTENTAMENTE 

·Debe montarlo un adulto. El montaje debe ser comprobado por un adulto antes del uso. 

·ADVERTENCIA Mantenga todos los tornillos, piezas pequeñas y bolsas de plás�co fuera del alcance de los niños. 

·Iden�fique correctamente todas las piezas antes del montaje. 

·Ancle la unidad a un montante o pared. 

·U�lícelo siempre sobre una superficie plana y nivelada. 

·Evite el riesgo de incendio no colocando los muebles cerca de fuentes de ignición o artículos calientes. 

·NO coloque objetos calientes o fríos directamente sobre la superficie. 

·NO coloque el mueble cerca de un radiador o de la luz solar directa. 

·NO permita que los niños se suban a la unidad. 

·NO coloque el producto en un ambiente húmedo. 

·Deve essere assemblato da un adulto. L'assemblaggio deve essere controllato da un adulto prima dell'uso. 

·AVVERTENZA ! Tenere tu�e le vi�, le piccole par� e i sacche� di plas�ca fuori dalla portata dei bambini.  

·Iden�ficare corre�amente tu�e le par� prima dell'assemblaggio. 

·Ancorare l'unità a un pilastro o a una parete. 

·U�lizzare sempre su una superficie piana e uniforme. 

·Evitare il rischio di incendio non collocando i mobili vicino a fon� di accensione o ad ogge� caldi.  

·NON collocare ogge� caldi o freddi dire�amente sulla superficie. 

·NON collocare l'apparecchio vicino a un termosifone o alla luce dire�a del sole. 

·NON perme�ere ai bambini di arrampicarsi sull'unità. 

·NON collocare il prodo�o in un ambiente umido. 

Español ¡IMPORTANTE ! CONSÉRVELO PARA FUTURAS CONSULTAS: LEA ATENTAMENTE 





DE:Vor dem Einbau die Schrauben in die Löcher stecken und festziehen,
 aber nicht bis 100%,70% bis 80% anziehen reicht aus. Schließlich, 
nachdem alle Schrauben installiert sind, ziehen Sie alle Schrauben auf 100%.
Wenn Sie auf diese Probleme stoßen, wie z. B. Fehlausrichtung der Löcher 
oder Unfähigkeit, bestimmte Teile zu installieren, überprüfen Sie bitte, ob die 
Schrauben korrekt verwendet werden und passen Sie die Dichtigkeit der 
Schrauben an.

UK:Before installation, insert the screws into the holes and tighten them, 
but do not tighten them to 100%, 70% to 80% is sufficient. Finally, after all
 screws are installed, tighten all screws to 100%.If you encounter these 
issues, such as if the holes cannot be aligned or some parts cannot be 
installed, please check if the screws are used correctly and adjust the 
tightness of the screws.

FR:Insérer la vis dans le trou avant la fin de l'assemblage, serrer la vis,
mais ne pas serrer à 100%, 70% ~ 80% est correct. Enfin, une fois que 
toutes les vis sont bien serrées, toutes les vis sont serrées à 100%.Si vous 
rencontrez ces problèmes, par exemple si les trous ne sont  pas alignés ou
 si certaines pièces ne peuvent pas être montées, vérifiez que les vis sont 
utilisées correctement et Ajustez leur serrage.

IT      :Prima dell'installazione, inserire le viti nei fori e stringerle, ma non al 
100%, è sufficiente stringerle al 70% - 80%. Infine, dopo aver installato tutte
le viti, stringere tutte le viti al 100%. Se riscontri problemi come 
disallineamenti dei fori o difficoltà nell'installare alcuni componenti, verifica 
che le viti siano utilizzate correttamente e regola la tensione delle viti.

ES       :Antes de la instalación, coloque los tornillos en los agujeros y apriételos,
 pero no al 100%; apretar al 70% - 80% es suficiente. Finalmente, después 
 de haber instalado todos los tornillos, apriete todos los tornillos al 100%. Si 
 se encuentra con problemas como desalineación de los agujeros o dificultad
 para instalar ciertas piezas, verifique que los tornillos se estén utilizando 
 correctamente y ajuste la tensión de los tornillos.



NL       :Voordat u begint met de installatie, plaatst u de schroeven in de gaten en draait 
u ze aan, maar draai ze niet volledig aan; 70% tot 80% is voldoende. Draai uiteindelijk, 
nadat alle schroeven zijn geplaatst, alle schroeven volledig aan. Als u problemen 
ondervindt, zoals niet uitgelijnde gaten of onderdelen die niet kunnen worden 
geïnstalleerd, controleer dan of de schroeven correct zijn gebruikt en pas de spanning 
van de schroeven aan.

SE       : Innan installation, sätt i skruvarna i hålen och dra åt dem, men dra inte
åt dem helt; 70% till 80% är tillräckligt. Slutligen, när alla skruvar är 
installerade, dra åt alla skruvar helt. Om du stöter på problem, som att hålen 
inte kan justeras eller vissa delar inte kan installeras, kontrollera om 
skruvarna används korrekt och justera skruvarnas åtdragning.

PL      :Przed instalacją wstaw śruby w otwory i dokręć je, ale nie dokręcaj ich 
na 100%; 70% do 80% wystarczy. Na koniec, po zainstalowaniu wszystkich 
śrub, dokręć wszystkie śruby do 100%. Jeśli napotkasz problemy, takie jak 
niedopasowane otwory lub części, które nie mogą być zainstalowane, 
sprawdź, czy śruby są używane prawidłowo i dostosuj ich dokręcenie.
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English - For your and your family's safety, please do not jump on beds, especially with
hydraulic structures. When need to move bed, please work with more than one person to lift,
not push, to avoid scratching your floor and hurting the stability of the bed.
Français -Pour votre sécurité et celle de votre famille, ne sautez pas sur les lits, en particulier
sur les structures hydrauliques. Lorsqu'il est nécessaire de déplacer le lit, il est préférable de
travailler à plusieurs pour le soulever, et non pour le pousser, afin d'éviter de rayer le sol et de
nuire à la stabilité du lit.
Deutsch - Zu Ihrer Sicherheit und der Ihrer Familie sollten Sie nicht auf Betten springen,
insbesondere bei hydraulischen Konstruktionen. Wenn Sie das Bett bewegen müssen, heben
Sie es bitte mit mehreren Personen an und schieben Sie es nicht, um den Boden nicht zu
verkratzen und die Stabilität des Bettes nicht zu beeinträchtigen.
Español- Para su seguridad y la de su familia, por favor no salte sobre las camas,
especialmente con estructuras hidráulicas. Cuando tenga que mover la cama, por favor,
trabaje con más de una persona para levantar, no empujar, para evitar rayar su piso y dañar la
estabilidad de la cama.
Italia-Per la sicurezza vostra e della vostra famiglia, vi preghiamo di non saltare sui letti,
soprattutto se dotati di strutture idrauliche. Quando è necessario spostare il letto, si prega di
lavorare con più di una persona per sollevare, non spingere, per evitare di graffiare il
pavimento e danneggiare la stabilità del letto.

2

More Tips

English - Before installation, you can place the parts on a carpet or other soft fabric, in order
to avoid damaging your floor.
Français - Avant l'installation, vous pouvez placer les pièces sur un tapis ou un autre tissu
doux, afin d'éviter d'endommager votre sol.
Deutsch - Vor der Installation können Sie die Teile auf einen Teppich oder ein anderes weiches
Material legen, um eine Beschädigung Ihres Fußbodens zu vermeiden.



Safety Advice

1) Please take the time to carefully read through the whole of these

instructions before you commence.

2) Keep these instructions for future reference.

3) Unpack, inspect and check off all of the contents. Please dispose of all

packaging safely.

Small component parts could choke a child if swallowed.

4) We strongly recommend that you keep children well away from the

work area.

It would be sensible to lay a sheet or blanket on the floor where you

intend to work to avoid scratching this product and to protect your floor.

5) This product is heavy. Take extreme care when lifting to avoid

personal injury or damage to the product.

6) Assemble the product as close to its intended final position in the room

as possible. Please check the contents of boxes before attempting to

assemble this product.
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N634P201165

TEILELIST

1pc

34

N634P201164

1

2

91pc

1pc

2pcs

13 1pc

3

4

151pc

1pc

1pc

18 1pc

33 1pc

57 3pcs

5 2pcs

6

7

2pcs

1pc

29

8

30

2pcs

1pc

1pc

61

39

62

64

631pc

2pcs

2pcs

2pcs

1pc
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24 1pc

TEILELIST

10

11

1pc12

14 1pc

1pc

1pc

1pc23

25 1pc

26
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TEILELIST

31

32

1pc35

36 1pc

1pc

59

65 1pc

66 1pc

1pc37

38 1pc

67 1pc
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A 15PCSM0.6x10

List der Hardware (N634P201167)

B 13PCSM0.6x7

D 80PCSØ0.8x3

22PCSH Ø 0.65x3.5

J 22PCSØ1.2x1

I 4PCS

36PCSE Ø0.4x3

F 2PCSM4

1PCG

L 10PCSM0.6x2

M 2PCSM0.6x2.5

N 1PCM3

O 3PCSM0.4x2

P
P1 P2

3PCS

Q 28PCSØ0.6x10

R 8PCSØ0.6x7

S 3PCS

T 71PCSØ0.3x1.2

U 6PCS

V 68PCSØ0.5x4

W 2PCSM0.6x4

X 18PCSØ0.7x5

Y 2PCS

Z 46PCSØ0.6x3

A1 66PCS

B1 B12B11 2PCS

C1 2PCSM0.6x6

D1 4PCSM0.6x3

K 3PCS

C 26PCSØ1x1.3
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E1 2PCSØ0.3x2

F1 2PCS
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A B

DE:Bitte beachten Sie, dass die Formen der Schrauben A und B ähnlich sind. 
Bitte installieren Sie entsprechend der Anleitung und unterscheiden Sie sie!

UK:Please note that the shapes of screws A and B are similar. Please install 
according to the instructions and distinguish them!

FR:Notez que les vis A et B ont des formes similaires. Veuillez les installer en 
suivant les instructions pour les séparer!

IT:Si prega di notare che le forme delle viti A e B sono simili. Si prega di installarle 
seguendo le istruzioni e di distinguerle!

ES:Por favor, tenga en cuenta que las formas de los tornillos A y B son similares. 
Por favor, instálelos de acuerdo con las instrucciones y distíngalos.

NL:Let op, de vormen van schroeven A en B zijn vergelijkbaar. Installeer volgens de 
instructies en maak onderscheid tussen ze!

SE:Observera att formerna på skruvarna A och B är lika. Installera enligt 
anvisningarna och särskilj dem!

PL:Zauważ, że kształty śrub A i B są podobne. Zainstaluj zgodnie z instrukcjami
 i rozróżnij je!

DE:Bitte beachten Sie, dass die Formen der Schrauben D und Z ähnlich sind. 
Bitte installieren Sie entsprechend der Anleitung und unterscheiden Sie sie!

UK:Please note that the shapes of screws D and Z are similar. Please install 
according to the instructions and distinguish them!

FR:Notez que les vis D et Z ont des formes similaires. Veuillez les installer en 
suivant les instructions pour les séparer!

IT:Si prega di notare che le forme delle viti D e Z sono simili. Si prega di installarle 
seguendo le istruzioni e di distinguerle!

ES:Por favor, tenga en cuenta que las formas de los tornillos D y Z son similares. 
Por favor, instálelos de acuerdo con las instrucciones y distíngalos.

NL:Let op, de vormen van schroeven D en Z zijn vergelijkbaar. Installeer volgens de 
instructies en maak onderscheid tussen ze!

SE:Observera att formerna på skruvarna D och Z är lika. Installera enligt 
anvisningarna och särskilj dem!

PL:Zauważ, że kształty śrub D i Z są podobne. Zainstaluj zgodnie z instrukcjami
 i rozróżnij je!

Ø0.8x3 Ø0.6x3

D Z



M0.6x2.5 M0.6x4

M W

M0.6x6 M0.6x3

C1 D1

DE:Bitte beachten Sie, dass die Formen der Schrauben M , W ,C1 und D1 ähnlich sind. 
Bitte installieren Sie entsprechend der Anleitung und unterscheiden Sie sie!

UK:Please note that the shapes of screws M , W , C1 and D1 are similar. Please install 
according to the instructions and distinguish them!

FR:Notez que les vis M ,W , C1 et D1 ont des formes similaires. Veuillez les installer en 
suivant les instructions pour les séparer!

IT:Si prega di notare che le forme delle viti M, W , C1 e D1sono simili. Si prega di installarle 
seguendo le istruzioni e di distinguerle!

ES:Por favor, tenga en cuenta que las formas de los tornillos M , W , C1 y D1 son similares. 
Por favor, instálelos de acuerdo con las instrucciones y distíngalos.

NL:Let op, de vormen van schroeven M, W , C1en D1  zijn vergelijkbaar. 
Installeer volgens de instructies en maak onderscheid tussen ze!

SE:Observera att formerna på skruvarna M , W , C1 och D1 är lika. Installera enligt 
anvisningarna och särskilj dem!

PL:Zauważ, że kształty śrub M , W, C1 i D1 są podobne. Zainstaluj zgodnie z instrukcjami
 i rozróżnij je!

DE:Bitte beachten Sie, dass die Formen der Schrauben Q und R ähnlich sind. 
Bitte installieren Sie entsprechend der Anleitung und unterscheiden Sie sie!

UK:Please note that the shapes of screws Q and R are similar. Please install 
according to the instructions and distinguish them!

FR:Notez que les vis Q et R ont des formes similaires. Veuillez les installer en 
suivant les instructions pour les séparer!

IT:Si prega di notare che le forme delle viti Q e R sono simili. Si prega di installarle 
seguendo le istruzioni e di distinguerle!

ES:Por favor, tenga en cuenta que las formas de los tornillos Q y R son similares. 
Por favor, instálelos de acuerdo con las instrucciones y distíngalos.

NL:Let op, de vormen van schroeven Q en R zijn vergelijkbaar. Installeer volgens de 
instructies en maak onderscheid tussen ze!

SE:Observera att formerna på skruvarna Q och R är lika. Installera enligt 
anvisningarna och särskilj dem!

PL:Zauważ, że kształty śrub Q i R są podobne. Zainstaluj zgodnie z instrukcjami
 i rozróżnij je!

Ø0.6x10 Ø0.6x7

Q R



E T

DE:Bitte beachten Sie, dass die Formen der Schrauben E , T und E1 ähnlich sind. 
Bitte installieren Sie entsprechend der Anleitung und unterscheiden Sie sie!

UK:Please note that the shapes of screws E , T and E1 are similar. Please install 
according to the instructions and distinguish them!

FR:Notez que les vis E , T et E1 ont des formes similaires. Veuillez les installer en 
suivant les instructions pour les séparer!

IT:Si prega di notare che le forme delle viti E , T e E1 sono simili. Si prega di installarle 
seguendo le istruzioni e di distinguerle!

ES:Por favor, tenga en cuenta que las formas de los tornillos E, T y E1 son similares. 
Por favor, instálelos de acuerdo con las instrucciones y distíngalos.

NL:Let op, de vormen van schroeven E ,T en E1 zijn vergelijkbaar. Installeer volgens de 
instructies en maak onderscheid tussen ze!

SE:Observera att formerna på skruvarna E ,T och E1 är lika. Installera enligt 
anvisningarna och särskilj dem!

PL:Zauważ, że kształty śrub E ,T i E1 są podobne. Zainstaluj zgodnie z instrukcjami
 i rozróżnij je!

Ø0.4x3 Ø0.3x1.2

E1

Ø0.3x2
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